Da
ta
 sh
ee
t X
XX
XX
X

Solids S
-
Order example
Ex: TLR-P-L-01-G1.5-B-67-C01
	■ PP (polypropylene)
	■ Liquids
	■ 10m
	■ Thread BSP 1.5’’
	■ 4…20mA, Modbus, Bluetooth
	■ IP67
	■ Cable 1m
XX
Protection class IP 67 67
-X - X
Electrical
connection
M20x1.5(F) E01
½’’ NPT E02
Cable 1m C01
Cable 2m C02
Cable 5m C05
Cable 10m C10
Cable 30m C30
Cable 50m C50
TLR COMPACT RADAR LEVEL TRANSMITTER
POLYPROPYLENE  |  SS AISI304  |  ALUMINIUM
  IMSYSTEM Technologies for Automation          www.imsystem.com          Tel +39 070 402252          info@imsystem.com          Italy
 Technologies for Automation
imsystem
Tab.1
Variants
Version Picture Media Process connections Range (m) Output Electrical connections
P Liquid G1 ½’, FX.X 10,20,30,50 B Cable (C01, C02, C05, C10, C50)
S Liquid G1 ½’’, G2’’, FX.X 10,20,30,50 B Cable (C01, C02, C05, C10, C50)
D
Liquid
Solid
G2’’, FX.X 10,20,30 H E01, E02
Installation instructions
TLR can be mounted in the centre or close to the edge (side) of the tank, but some guidelines must be considered to avoid the happening
of wrong readings, false echoes and reflections:
CENTER MOUNTING
Flat ceiling Flat ceiling with conical tank bottom
TLR COMPACT RADAR LEVEL TRANSMITTER
POLYPROPYLENE  |  SS AISI304  |  ALUMINIUM
  IMSYSTEM Technologies for Automation          www.imsystem.com          Tel +39 070 402252          info@imsystem.com          Italy
 Technologies for Automation
imsystem
SIDE MOUNTING (close to the edge) – Flat, cylindrical, conical tank ceiling, bottoms or others
* There’re structural or mechanic parts of any kind not provoking false reading signals:
Mixers or internal operating parts Pipes
Disconnected parts require reflective boards
Flat ceiling without internal operating mechanics Flat ceiling without internal parts provoking false readings *
TLR COMPACT RADAR LEVEL TRANSMITTER
POLYPROPYLENE  |  SS AISI304  |  ALUMINIUM
  IMSYSTEM Technologies for Automation          www.imsystem.com          Tel +39 070 402252          info@imsystem.com          Italy
 Technologies for Automation
imsystem
STANDARD (r/2) OPTIONAL (200mm)
The standard “safety distance” is equal to r/2 of the tank but possible
encumbrances must always be considered
The minimum 200mm from the edge of the tank could be considered
in the lack of encumbrances
To calculate the minimum distance to the edge of the tank:
STUB MOUNTING
In the case of stub mounting, the stub should be as short as possible and the end should be rounded to minimize disturbing reflections
but there’re some guidelines to be considered:
d h MAX
40 mm 60 mm
50 mm 80 mm
80 mm 130 mm
100 mm 230 mm
150 mm 380 mm